

Joseph A. Mihalko, County Clerk

Christopher P. Dziedzic, Executive Deputy County Clerk Rosalie A. Catalano, Deputy County Clerk Frances Martin-Childs, Deputy County Clerk Darlene R. Croston, Deputy County Clerk Elizabeth T. Hansen, Deputy County Clerk

Memo regarding judgments by confession

Effective January 4, 2019, the Broome County Clerk's Office is clarifying its policy for the proper filing of judgments by confession.

To ensure that our office is in compliance with CPLR § 3218, the Broome County Clerk's Office will be rejecting judgments by confession in those cases with insufficient connection to Broome County.